## CITY OF LAWRENCE COMMON COUNCIL GEORGE KELLER PUBLIC ASSEMBLY ROOM LAWRENCE GOVERNMENT CENTER 9001 E. 59<sup>th</sup> Street August 2, 2021 6:30 p.m. <u>AMENDED AGENDA</u>

Call to order

Pledge of allegiance and prayer

Determination of quorum

Comments of Council Members and special recognitions or resolutions Approval of Minutes of Regular Meetings of July 6, 2021 and July 21, 2021 Signing of vouchers, approval of claims and authorization of payment Reports of committees – Finance

**Unfinished Business** 

Resolution No. 11, 2021 – Approval of Collective Bargaining Agreement between the City of Lawrence and the Lawrence Professional Firefighters Association, Local 416 effective January 1, 2021

New Business

- a. Proposal No. 6, 2021 Amending the Lawrence Municipal Code to establish an all-way stop intersection at Cork Road and Cork Place
- b. Proposal No. 7, 2021 Amending Civil Salary Ordinance to add City Attorney position
- c. Resolution No. 12, 2021 Providing funding for habitats in Lawrence Parks
- Resolution No. 13, 2021 Approval of Collective Bargaining Agreement between the City of Lawrence and the Fraternal Order of Police Lodge 159, effective January 1, 2021
- e. Resolution No. 14, 2021 Concerning retention of Bose McKinney & Evans LLP as legal counsel for zoning matters
- f. Proposal No. 8, 2021 Amending the Lawrence Municipal Code to establish Juneteenth as a paid holiday

Comments of the Administration

Citizens' comments

Adjournment

The public may participate remotely by dialing 312-626-6799 and entering the following meeting identification code 814 7233 5696 followed by the # sign. If you would like to provide comments remotely, please email them to <a href="mailto:kwalton@cityoflawrence.org">kwalton@cityoflawrence.org</a> or call 317-542-4470.

8/3/2021